LASI box
Installation and Application Instruction
VB
1-
LS
-0
01
-e

5PHILIPP GmbH  -  www.philipp-group.de
The LASI box is part of the PHILIPP load securing system and com-
plies with EN 12195 and the German VDI 2700. It is specially de-
signed for load securing of precast concrete elements.
	 NOTE
The LASI box is used exclusively for securing loads in the
diagonal lashing method for road transport (trucks). Lifting
a concrete element using the LASI box is not permitted.
TABLE 1: DIMENSIONS AND LASHING FORCE FOR DIAGONAL LASHING
Ref. no. Type Dimensions Lashing force
amax 80° / βmax 90°
H B L SL  E  T C Ød perm. LC
flcc ≥ 35 N/mm² flcc ≥ 45 N/mm²
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [daN] [daN]
Version VA (wire rope of stainless steel grade SS316)
44LSB1360VA 1360 24 50 190 150 370 39 19 6 - 1360
44LSB3830VA 3830 25 90 255 175 590 56 40 9 - 3830
44LSB5450VA 5450 25 90 255 175 650 56 40 12 5450 -
Version GV (wire rope galvanized)
44LSB1650 1650 24 50 190 150 370 39 19 6 - 1650
44LSB3150 3150 25 90 255 175 590 56 40 9 - 3150
44LSB5550 5550 25 90 255 175 650 56 40 12 5550 -
 Dimensions SL and E are standard values that may vary.
 Rope diameter Ød is a standard value and may vary depending on the wire rope construction.
Picture 2  Admissible load direction (β)
Picture 1